Rankin Borough

Borough Council Meeting

Agenda



Absent With Cause:

Tuesday December 10, 2024 07:00 PM

Call to Order:

The President of Council calls the meeting to order

Roll Call:

Cinnamon Coprich Glenn Ford Aaron Gibson Jr. Walter Sewell Arlena Strong Gaye Velar

Pledge of Allegiance

Announcement: The Meeting is being recorded only for the transcription of the minutes.

Presentation:

Eastern Regional Mon Valley Police Department Commission Expansion to Include Braddock Borough, Gerald Simpson, DCED Peer Consultant

Agenda: A motion to approve the agenda as presented.

Minutes:

A motion to approve the meeting minutes from the council meetings held November 12,2024 as presented

Public Comment on Agenda Items: (3 Minute Limit)

New Business:

- 1. A motion to approve an agreement with Turtle Creek Valley Council of Governments to provide temporary administrative services.
- 2. A motion to appoint Claire Dunning as Acting Borough Secretary
- 3. Motion to ratify rehabilitation consent order and release agreement entered into between the Borough Code Enforcement Officer and Rodney Surratt pertaining to 306 North Holland Avenue.
- 4. A motion to pay the bills as presented.

Old Business

- 5. A motion to approve the 2025 General Fund Budget in the amount of \$ 1,269,305.00.
- 6. A motion to approve the 2025 Sewage Fund Budget in the amount of \$ 449,890.00.
- 7. A motion to approve the 2025 Liquid Fuels Fund Budget in the amount of \$ 52,617.00.

Rankin Borough Borough Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday December 10, 2024 07:00 PM

8. A motion to approve Ordinance #_____

AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF RANKIN, ALLEGHENY COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, LEVYING A REAL ESTATE TAX FOR YEAR 2025 AND FIXING THE RATE THEREOF; REPEALING PRIOR INCONSISTENT ORDINANCES OR RESOLUTIONS TO THE EXTENT NECESSARY TO REMEDY THE INCONSISTENCY; AND SETTING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

Committee Reports:

- → Solicitor's Report
- → Engineer Report
- \rightarrow DPW Report
- → Police Regionalization Report
- → Mayor's Report
- → EMS Report
- → Fire Report
- → Code Report
- → Acting Secretary's Report

Announcements:

Public Comment: Please State Name & Address (3 Minute Limit)

Adjournment: A motion to adjourn the meeting at

Rankin Borough Borough Council Meeting Agenda



Tuesday December 10, 2024 07:00 PM